PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brantley Natter	07/02/2013
Slobodan Pavlovic	07/09/2013
Juan Lopez	07/09/2013
Gerhard Drescher	07/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lear Corporation
Street Address:	21557 Telegraph Road
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13938619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dhays@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. / LEAR CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER
Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAR 051719 PUSP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Cushion
Signature:	/Michael D. Cushion/

502414066 REEL: 030768 FRAME: 0643

13938619

TCH \$40,00 13

Date:	07/10/2013
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

ttorney Docket Number	LEAR 51719 PUSP

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

SHRMERGIRLE EUSED RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE

Title of Inventi	Title of Invention SUBMERGIBLE FUSED RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE CHARGING INLET				
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration i	s directed to:				
	The attached application, or				
\boxtimes	United States application or PCT international application number 13/938,619 filed on July 10, 2013 (I hereby authorize the				
	insertion of the	application filing date and number when they become known.)			
The above-identit	fied application v	was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I an	n the original inv	entor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
I hereby state that	t I have reviewed	and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.			
I am aware of the as defined in 37 (to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability			
over to Lear Coplace of business or other legal repabove-identified applications and tonames, or in my relegal representati	at 21557 Telegration, a contact 21557 Telegrates application inclusion receive Letters name, at its or the ves, all rights of ing all application.	and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set reporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of Michigan, and having a raph Road, Southfield, MI 48033, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the ading the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or eir election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other f priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all ons claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, ations.			
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.					
And I hereby repr	esent and warran	at that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
I hereby acknow imprisonment of i	ledge that any not more than fiv	willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or e (5) years or both.			
LEGAL NAME (OF INVENTOR				
Inventor: BI	RANTLEY NAT	TER Date: 07/02/2013			
Signature:	BJ HH				
Page 1 (Suppleme	ental Sheet with	Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)			
Note: An Applicat	ion Data Sheet (PT	O/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.			

and the second of the second o	The second second	No. 7
A Morrows	1 1/1/2/201	COTON MAR
Attorney	LOUGH	1 8 3 (4) 41 / (4)

LEAR 51719 PUSP

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2

Title of Invention SUBMERGIBLE FUSED VEHICLE INLET				
Legal Nan	ne of Additional	Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	SLOBODAN PA	VLOVIC	Date: <u>のず</u> ,	09.2013
	D.L.	11 8		·
Signature:	<u> </u>	- Marian Company		
L				
Legal Nan	ne of Additional	Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	JUAN LOPEZ		Date:	
er			·	
Signature:				
Legal Nan	ne of Additional	Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:	GARÝ DRESCH	ER	Date:	
eri e				
Signature:	,		*	
Legal Nan	ne of Additional	Joint Inventor:		·····
Inventor:			Date:	·

Signature:	***************************************			
Legal Nan	ne of Additional	Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:			Date:	
7				
Signature:				
Legal Nan	ne of Additiona	Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:			Date:	
· ·		<u> </u>		
Signature:	***************************************			

Attorney Docket Number	LEAR 51719 PUSP

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2

Title of Invention	SUBMERGIBLE FUSED	VEHICLE INLET	
T INT CALL	· II · / I		
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: SLOBODA	AN PAVLOVIC	Date:	
Signature:			
Ĺ			
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor: JUAN LOI	PEZ	Date: 07/0	09/2013
Signature:	0	•	
Signature.	grey		
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
		4,4,	
Inventor: <u>GARY DR</u>	ESCHER	Date:	
Signature:			
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			
Legal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		7517
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			
Logal Name of Addit	tional Joint Inventor:		
Legal Name of Addit	ionai Joint Inventor:		
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:	44.4		

Attorney Docket Number	LEAR 5	1719 PUSP

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Additional Inventors Page 2

Title of Invention SUBMERGIBLE FUSED VEHICLE INLET							
I title of in	vention	SUDMERGIBLE FUSE	ED VEHICLE INDEX				
		***************************************		BORNING .			
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:							
Inventor:	SLOBODAN PA	AVLOVIC	Date:				
Signature:							
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:							
Inventor:	JUAN LOPEZ		Date:				
Signature:							
Signature.							
Legal Na	me of Additions	l Joint Inventor:					
	GERHARD	_		027613			
Inventor:	GARY DRESCH	IER /	Date:				
Signature:							
Logal Na	C A J J : 4:	I Toint Inventor					
Legai Nai	пе от Апантопа	l Joint Inventor:					
Inventor:			Date:				
Signature:		MA 100 A					
Legal Na	ne of Additiona	l Joint Inventor:					
Inventor:			Date:	-			
Signature:							
Legal Nai	me of Additiona	l Joint Inventor:					
Inventor;			Date:				
Signature:							
Signaturo.	-						